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SERVICE LIST 
(as at September 10, 2025) 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 
 
Harvey Chaiton 
Tel:    (416) 218-1129 
Email: harvey@chaitons.com  
 
Danish Afroz 
Tel :    (416) 218-1137 
Email: dafroz@chaitons.com   
 
David Im 
Tel:  (416) 218-1124 
Email: dim@chaitons.com  
 
Lawyers for the Iovate Entities 
 

BENNETT JONES LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON, M5X 1A4 
 
Sean Zweig 
Tel:    (416) 777-6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com  
 
Andrew Froh  
Tel :  (416) 218-1137 
Email: froha@bennettjones.com   
 
Lawyers for the Majority Shareholder of the 
Iovate Entities 
 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
220 Bay St., Suite 1300 
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4 
 
Noah Goldstein  
Tel:    (416) 844-4842 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Murtaza Tallat  
Tel:    (416) 932-6031 
Email: mtallat@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Proposal Trustee 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 6200 
Toronto ON M5X 1B8 
 
Marc Wasserman  
Tel:  (416) 862-4908 
Email: mwasserman@osler.com  
 
Michael De Lellis 
Tel:  (416) 862-5997 
Email: mdelellis@osler.com  
 
Laura Culleton  
Tel:  (416) 862-4264 
Email: lculleton@osler.com 
 
Lawyers for the Proposal Trustee 
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BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street 
Commerce Court West, Suite 4000 
Toronto, ON   M5L 1A9 
 
Chris Burr 
Tel:   (416) 863-3261 
Email: chris.burr@blakes.com  
 
Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canada  
 

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP 
919 North Market Street, 17th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
 
Jeffrey Dine 
Tel:    (212) 561-7700 
Email: jdine@pszjlaw.com 
 
Steven W. Golden 
Tel:    (301) 706-7520 
Email: sgolden@pszjlaw.com 
 
Mary Caloway 
Tel:    (302) 652-4100 
Email: mcaloway@pszjlaw.com 
 
U.S. Lawyers for the Iovate Entities 
 

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG 
LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7 
 
Natasha MacParland 
Tel:    (416) 863-5567 
Email: nmacparland@dwpv.com  
 
Chenyang Li 
Tel:    (416) 863-0900 
Email: cli@dwpv.com  
 
Lawyers for Orgain, Inc. 
 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
c/o Department of Justice  
Tax Law Services Division 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1 
 
Tessania Lawrence 
Email:  tessania.lawrence@justice.gc.ca;  
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
 
 

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF 
THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS 
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF 
FINANCE  
Insolvency Unit 
33 King Street West, 6th floor 
Oshawa, Ontario L1H 8H5 
 
Steven Groeneveld 
Tel:  (905) 431-8380 
Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca   
 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF 
BANKRUPTCY 
25 St. Clair Avenue – East (6th Floor) 
Toronto, ON M4T 1M2 
 
Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca 
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FTI CONSULTING 
79 Wellington St. W., Suite 2010 
P.O. Box 104 
Toronto, ON   M5K 1G8 
 
Jodi Porepa 
Tel:  (437) 322-5743 
Email:  jodi.porepa@fticonsulting.com 
 
Adam Gasch 
Email:  Adam.Gasch@fticonsulting.com 
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EMAIL ADDRESSES: 

harvey@chaitons.com; dafroz@chaitons.com; dim@chaitons.com; zweigs@bennettjones.com; 
froha@bennettjones.com; ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; mtallat@ksvadvisory.com; 
mwasserman@osler.com; mdelellis@osler.com; lculleton@osler.com; chris.burr@blakes.com; 
jdine@pszjlaw.com; sgolden@pszjlaw.com; mcaloway@pszjlaw.com; 
nmacparland@dwpv.com; cli@dwpv.com; tessania.lawrence@justice.gc.ca; AGC-
PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca;  
osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca; jodi.porepa@fticonsulting.com; 
Adam.Gasch@fticonsulting.com;  
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